## CONSOLIDATED IRRIGATION DISTRICT No. 19

## **RESOLUTION 2024-3**

## **ASSESSMENTS RATES**

WHEREAS it appears that notice of the meeting of the Board of Directors of Consolidated Irrigation District No. 19, sitting as a Board of Equalization to equalize the Roll of Assessments, for District purposes against the lands within the District, said assessments being payable in the year 2024 has been given in the manner and for the time required by Law; and

WHEREAS, no one appeared, either in person, by agent or otherwise, and made any objection to said Assessment Roll, and

WHEREAS, said Assessment Roll has been prepared and has remained in the office of the Secretary of the District for the inspection of all persons interested from the date of the first publication of the notice of the meeting of said Board.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

- 1. That the Assessment Roll prepared and submitted by the Secretary be and the same hereby is adopted, confirmed, equalized and approved; that the Assessments therein specified as being charged against the lands described before each respectively are hereby considered and adjudged to be fair, equitable, and just, and levied according to the benefits received by each tract of land respectively; that the Assessments at the rate per acre against each parcel, as contained in said Assessment Roll are hereby levied for maintenance and operation, contract repayment, and capital improvements against the respective tracts of land described in said Roll; that the charges for each domestic water service, as set forth in said Assessment Roll, are hereby levied for maintenance and operation, contract repayment, and capital improvements against the respective tracts of land described in said Roll as having domestic water service.
- 2. That in addition to the basic charges for irrigation and domestic water service for water to be used during the year 2024 there is contained in said Roll an additional charge against tracts of land, which as of December 31, 2023, had not paid such additional charges billed from the District Office.
- 3. That the lands in the District shall be assessed in accordance with Exhibit "A", attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Done this 10 <sup>th</sup> day of January 2024.
Board of Directors
Consolidated Irrigation District No. 19
Attest:
Secretary

That the Secretary be and hereby is authorized and directed to certify and sign

4.